ELECTION PRIORITY

No.H.11027/2/2023-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 16th August, 2023.

MEETING NOTICE

In pursuance of Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram letter No.H.11011/4/2023-CEO dt.04.08.2023, **District Intelligence Committee** under Khawzawl District, Khawzawl District for identification of Expenditure Sensitive Constituencies (ESCs) and Expenditure Sensitive Pockets (ESPs) for upcoming General Election to Mizoram Legislative Assembly, 2023 is to be held at the time and place mentioned below:

Date &Time	:	17th August, 2023 (Thursday) @ 03:00 p.m.
Venue	:	DC Chamber, Khawzawl

All District Intelligence Committee members are requested to attend the meeting positively.

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl. **Khawzawl, the 16th August, 2023.**

Memo No.H.11027/2/2023-DEO(KZL) : Copy to:

- 1. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 2. All members concerned for information and necessary action.
- 3. P.A. to Deputy Commissioner for kind information.
- 4. Website Manager, Election Branch for kind upload in office website.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl.